
GESA 2019-1 DOT – District 8  Page 1 of 1 Bulletin No. 6 

Date of Issue: October 3, 2019 
 

Department of General Services 
Energy and Resource Management Office 

401 North Street, Room 403 North Office, Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

Bulletin Number 6 
on 

 
Project No. GESA 2019-1 – Request for Quotes for a Guaranteed Energy Savings Project at: 

Department of Transportation, District 8, Pennsylvania  
 

Quote Submission Deadline: Wednesday, October 30, 2019  
Time of Opening: 2:00 PM 

 
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
  

1. Regarding ECM 8-3 Frankland County Office: During the site visit, the team was unable to 
locate natural gas piping. Is natural gas accessible, or is the expectation to tie the 
building into the utility gas service located off-site? Natural gas is on site and provided 
by Chambersburg Borough. 

2. Please define Penn DOT foot candle requirements for parking lot areas. 10FC for all 
vehicle and equipment operational areas.  

3. Please provide the complete list of items included with each “Web iFM Deficiencies” 
listed in Attachment 1 to Bulletin 4 for GESA 2019-1 DOT District 8. The lines that 
indicate Web iFM Deficiencies (lines 82/177/290) all say the same thing: “8 District 
8-0 (All) General County #01 Web IFM Deficiencies”. We are unable to access the 
Web iFM report for the Eastern Pa Training Facility.  

4. Please provide missing natural gas account information. Available information has 
been supplied on the chart attached as Attachment A to this Bulletin. 
 

RFQ CHANGES 
1. The quote submission deadline has been extended to October 30, 2019.  

REPLACE section 1.37, Calendar of Events, of the RFQ with Attachment B to this Bulletin.  
 

 
 
  

Rebecca Tomlinson, RFQ Coordinator 
Energy & Resource Management Office 

 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of Bulletin by email response to Becky Tomlinson at: 
retomlinso@pa.gov  

mailto:retomlinso@pa.gov


 

 
 

ATTACHMENT A 
TO 

BULLETIN 6 
FOR 

GESA 2019-1 DOT DISTRICT 8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

County  Facility ELE NG Facility 
Number 

Account Address City  

Adams  County 
Office 

X Columbia Gas 
12984279 001 
000 6 

#081010
1 

100122015546 1185 
Fairfield 
Road 

Gettysburg 

Cumberlan
d 

 County 
Office 

X UGI 
411001144285 

#082022
2 

909729004 40 Army 
Heritage 
Drive 

Carlisle 

Cumberlan
d 

 Road Side 
Rest Area 
Site 45 

X n/a #082R45
1 

7197983008 I-81 
Northboun
d 0.5 Miles 
North of 
Exit 37 

Newville 

Cumberlan
d 

 Road Side 
Rest Area 
Site 46 

X n/a #082R46
1 

8413776000 I-81 
Southboun
d 5.5 Miles 
South of 
Exit 44 

Newville 

Franklin  County 
Office 

X Borough of 
Chambersburg 
302-1475-00 

#083010
1 

302-1475-00 619 North 
Franklin 
Street 

Chambersbur
g 

Franklin  Welcome 
Center 1-
81 N 1.5 
miles 
north of 
PA/MD 
border 

X n/a #083W0
G1 

 
14885 
Molly 
Pitcher 
Highway I-
81 
northboun
d 

Greencastle 

Dauphin  Engineeri
ng 
District 
Office 8-0 

X UGI 
207 364 3448 
01 

#080000
1 

0408131000 2140 Herr 
Street 

Harrisburg 

Dauphin  County 
Office 

X UGI 
421001241718 

#085010
1 

0334911009 2140 Herr 
Street 

Harrisburg 

Dauphin  Maintena
nce 
District 
Office 
(Satellite) 

X Fuel Oil off of 
state contract 

#085020
1 

5893082002 217 State 
Drive 

Elizabethville 

Dauphin  Fleet 
Manage
ment 
Division 

X ? #085EQ0
1 

5774060002 
ELE 
411000807510 
NG 

17th Street 
and 
Arsenal 
Boulevard 

Harrisburg 

Dauphin  Server 
Farm 

X ? #085SF0
1 

7797301008 
ELE 
41100064887
2 NG 

1400 North 
Cameron 
Street 

Harrisburg 

         



 

Lancaster County 
Office 

X UGI 
411000279173 

#087010
1 

525094008 2105 
Lincoln 
Highway 
East 

Lancaster 

Lebanon  County 
Office 

X UGI 
411002387214 

#088010
1 

100122019381 
- 
100122021676 

1445 
Cumberlan
d Street 

Lebanon 

Lebanon  Eastern 
PA 
Training 
Facility 

X n/a ***** 
Unable to get 
any 
information 
from the 
military on any 
utilities 

#088EQ0
1 

100117152056 Clement 
Avenue 

Grantville 

York  Welcome 
Center 

X n/a #084W0
J1 
#084W0
J5 

405569006 - I 
83 
NORTHBOUN
D RD_ELE 
[4405569006] 

I-83 
Northboun
d 2.5 Miles 
North of 
MD Line 

Shrewsbury 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
ATTACHMENT B 

TO 
BULLETIN 6 

FOR 
GESA 2019-1 DOT DISTRICT 8 

 



GESA 2019-1 
DOT – District 8 Part 1 

1.37 Calendar of Events: 

Activity Date, Place and Time 

Notice to Offerors and RFQ Issued August 1, 2019 

Pre-Quote Conference August 8, 2019   

Offerors’ Deadline to Submit Questions October 18, 2019 

DGS Deadline to Issue Bulletins October 23, 2019 

Quote Submission Deadline 

By 2:00 PM. on October 30, 
2019 

Delivered to: 
Becky Tomlinson 
DGS Energy Management 
Office 
401 North Street, Room 403 
Harrisburg, PA 17120       

Interviews with Successful Offerors 
(Tentative) Week of Dec. 2 

End of Part 1 


	Quote Submission Deadline: Wednesday, October 30, 2019
	Time of Opening: 2:00 PM



